

AGENDA Orangeburg City Council June 1, 2021 6:00 PM

1. Consideration of May 18, 2021 City Council Minutes

RECOGNITION OF JUNE COMMUNITY OF CHARACTER TRAIT

2. **Initiative** is the energy shown in taking the first steps to getting action started: drive; passion

APPEARANCE

3. Tourville Family Re: Resolution recognizing the service and philanthropy Mr. Frank Tourville, Sr. rendered to the City of Orangeburg.

PRESENTATIONS

- 4. Retiree Resolution Gale H. Riley Department of Public Utilities
- 5. Retiree Resolution Donald E. Stephens Department of Public Utilities

VIRTUAL APPEARANCE

- 6. Mrs. Brenda Jamerson Re: Samaritan House
- 7. Mrs. Barbara Beach Re: Orangeburg County Fine Arts Center

NEW BUSINESS

- 8. Appointments
 - a. Grievance Committee City of Orangeburg
 - b. Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee
- 9. First Reading of an Ordinance amending Chapter 19, titled, "Flood Damage Prevention" of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Orangeburg to adopt the required State Flood Damage Prevention Model Ordinance in compliance with State and Federal Program requirements, and other related matters.

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES None

EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 10. Legal Matter
 - a. Condemnation of real property. S. C. Code Sec. 30-7-70 (a) (2)
- 11. Personnel Matter
 - a. Department of Public Utilities Administrative Division Employee Grievance Appeal. S. C. Code Sec. 30-4-70 (a) (1).

RETURN TO OPEN SESSION

- 12. Resolution declaring blighted areas in the City of Orangeburg and authorizing the elimination of blighted properties
- 13. City Council's Decision on Employee Grievance Appeal Administrative Division

Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

To abide by CDC social distancing guidelines, the meeting will be conducted virtually and will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg.

Public comments and/or questions can be made before, during or after the meeting by emailing publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us. At the conclusion of the Council meeting, any questions and comments will be provided City Council for review.

Community of Character Trait
"Initiative"
June 2021